

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2572-2573 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.I MEERUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVALIK COTSYN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 14/10/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Patil, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after four weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master