

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2572-2573 OF 2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.I MEERUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVALIK COTSYN LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 02/01/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

Ms. Shikha Sapra, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeals are admitted.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master