

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Civil Appeal No(s). 2572-2573/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.I MEERUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVALIK COTSYN LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the revenue that the present appeals involve low-tax effect; below the limit permissible vide Circular No. 17/2019 dated 08.08.2019.

In view of the said circumstances, the Civil Appeals are dismissed for low-tax effect.

Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

.....J.
(S. RAVINDRA BHAT)

.....J
(DIPANKAR DATTA)

New Delhi;
February 9th, 2023

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2572-2573/2010

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.I MEERUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHIVALIK COTSYN LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. N. Venkataraman, ASG
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Chandrashekhara B., Adv.
Ms. Amritha C., Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shruthi S., Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, are disposed of.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)